SHEVINGTON SURGERY
CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR OPENING TIMES 2021/2022

Friday 24th December (Christmas Eve)			8.00 am – 6.30 pm

Saturday 25th December (Christmas Day)		CLOSED

Sunday 26th December (Boxing Day)			CLOSED

Monday 27th December					CLOSED

Tuesday 28th December					CLOSED

Wednesday 29th December					8.00 am – 6.30 pm

Thursday 30th December					8.00 am – 6.30 pm

Friday 31st December (New Year’s Eve)			8.00 am – 6.30 pm

Saturday 1st January (New Year’s Day)			CLOSED

Sunday 2nd January						CLOSED

Monday 3rd January						CLOSED

Tuesday 4th January						8.00 am – 6.30 pm


When the surgery is closed, and you require a doctor please contact NHS 111. 

Your local pharmacy is able to give advice on minor ailments and the Walk-in centres are available for minor injuries. 

 Please use NHS services responsibly and only go to A&E in the event of a serious accident/injury.
